
314 568

149 060

2 262

26 349

3 747

1 202

6 747

4 802

1 635

2 024

1 945

533

11 865

12 791

345

2 362

4

16 560

5 833

30 578

15 709

18 215

78 491

89 742

2 167

1 727

440

18 576

－

1 651

734

1 109

－

1 127

239

106

314

357

－

169

855

－

－

－

932

607

3 246

3 521

3 609

6 676

－

406

－

406

18 079

10 922

96

1 203

38

106

120

220

43

45

28

172

1 207

324

19

117

25

360

195

2 119

89

631

5 073

6 487

8

8

－

32

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

臺灣省  Taiwan Prov.

 　臺北縣 Taipei County

 　宜蘭縣  I-Lan County

 　桃園縣 Taoyuan County

 　新竹縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗栗縣 Miaoli County

 　臺中縣 Taichung County

 　彰化縣 Changhua County

 　南投縣 Nantou County

  雲林縣Yunlin County

 　嘉義縣  Chia-I County

 　臺南縣 Tainan County

 　高雄縣 Kaohsiung County

 　屏東縣 Pingtung County

 　臺東縣 Taitung County

 　花蓮縣 Hualien County

 　澎湖縣 Penghu County

 　基隆市 Chilung City

 　新竹市 Hsinchu City

 　臺中市 Taichung City

 　嘉義市  Chia-I City

 　臺南市 Tainan City

臺北市  Ｔaipei City

高雄市 Kaohsiung City

福建省  Fuchien Prov.

  金門縣Chinmen County

  連江縣Lienchiang County

426 386

440 702

466 102

484 968

22 679

23 488

24 551

25 658

28 456

30 788

29 139

29 647

266

47

52

32

 民國94年 2005

 民國95年 2006

 民國96年 2007

 民國97年 2008

 中華民國94年至97年

 表 6-28. 違章建築拆除案件

 單位:件數

總計 Total
Licence

Existing Buildings Constructed without
舊違章建築

 地　區　別

Locality
尚未拆除數
本年

at this year
Demolishing
 No. of not

拆除數
本年

at this year
Demolished
 No. of

尚未拆除數
至本年

upto this year
Demolishing
 No. of not

at this year
Demolished
 No. of
拆除數
在本年



275 913

137 830

511

23 469

2 255

954

5 488

4 198

1 521

1 654

1 477

370

10 885

11 784

345

2 182

－

15 238

4 882

24 734

12 070

14 066

69 756

85 997

1 654

1 634

20

20 079

11 230

100

2 146

383

248

132

365

8

56

111

163

811

152

－

180

4

390

344

2 598

118

540

2 059

3 745

107

93

14

6 027

5 222

25

22

13

2

51

59

7

35

7

10

－

7

19

－

5

26

39

305

－

173

1 280

923

1

1

－

5 384

3 855

25

－

16

95

69

－

34

10

21

12

598

3

－

1

19

19

34

334

89

150

2 526

841

7

7

－

6 636

1 845

46

1 181

9

9

－

161

2

－

－

150

609

314

－

116

1

315

90

1 480

－

308

1 267

4 723

－

－

－

99

40

－

59

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

69

－

3

－

3

382 087

392 069

409 092

433 320

21 620

25 145

32 459

25 990

8 493

10 837

8 122

8 231

6 691

9 231

9 785

8 758

13 006

10 673

11 180

12 626

134

114

139

171

  2005 - 2008

 Table 6-28. Demolished no. of Buildings Constructed without Licence

 Unit:Case

新違章建築
New Buildings Constructed without Licence移送法辦數

拆除後重建

Aagencies
to Law Enfocement
after Demolished
Reconstruction
 No. of

Licence before this year
 No. of Buildings Constructed without
以前年度應拆除數 本年度應拆除數

 No. of Buildings Constructed without Licence at this year

尚未拆除數
至本年

upto this year
Demolished
 No. of not

拆除數
在本年

at this year
Demolished
 No. of

尚未拆除數

Demolished
 No. of not

非當月拆除

at other month
Demolished
 No. of

當月拆除

at this month
Demolished
 No. of


